ಚಾಮುಂಡೇಶ್ವರಿ ವಿದ್ಯುತ್ ಸರಬರಾಜು ನಿಗಮ ನಿಯಮಿತ (ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ಸರ್ಕಾರದ ಸ್ವಾಮ್ಯಕ್ಕೆ ಒಳಪಟ್ಟಿರುತ್ತದೆ) ನಿಗಮ ಕಾರ್ಯಾಲಯ,ಚಾವಿಸನಿನಿ, ಮೈಸೂರು-570017 Telephone No: 0821-2417277 & 2343939



CHAMUNDESHWARI ELECTRICITY SUPPLY CORPORATION LIMITED

(A Government of Karnataka Undertaking)
Corporate Office, CESC, Mysuru-570017

Web site:

https://cescmysore.karnataka.gov.in E-mail ID : gmcomm@cescmysore.org E-mail ID : ppbills@cescmysore.org

Company Identity Number [CIN] :- U40109KA2004SGC035117

No: CESC/GM(Coml)/EBC/2023-24/CYS-422

Date: 30.06.2023

Sub: Computation of FPPCA to be collected in the billing month of July-2023.

Ref: Notification No: B/5/12/2807 Dated: 23.02.2023 of Secretary, KERC, Bengaluru.

Preamble:

- 1. The Hon'ble KERC has notified the KERC (Fuel and Power Purchase Cost Adjustment) (First Amendment) Regulations 2023 on 23.02.2023 and published in the Karnataka Gazette on 24.02.2023.
- 2. The FPPCA statement for the billing month July-2023 has been prepared as per the KERC (Fuel and Power Purchase Cost Adjustment) Regulations 2023 on 23.02.2023.
- 3. The approved power purchase cost has been considered as per Hon'ble Commission Tariff order dtd:12.05.2023.
- 4. The power purchase cost for the month of May-2023 is more than the approved power purchase cost by Rs.4.883 Crs (Including Z Factor).
- 5. The FPPCA of CESC for the billing month of July-2023 works out to 8paise/unit.

ORDER

In accordance with the provisions of KERC Notification No.B/5/12/2807 Dtd: 23.02.2023, having recognized the increase in the Fuel and Power Purchase Cost in the month of May-2023 including Z factor approval is hereby accorded to collect the Fuel and Power Purchase Cost Adjustment Charges (FPPCA) of 8 paise per unit of sale

in all the energy bills to be issued to the consumers from **01.07.2023** to **31.07.2023** in respect of all categories of subsidized and non-subsidized consumers.

Yours faithfully,

General Manager (Comml), Corporate Office, CESC, Mysuru.

Copy to:

- 1. The Chief Financial Officer, Corporate Office, CESC, Mysuru for information.
- 2. The Chief Engineer (Ele), O&M Zone, Mysuru/Hassan.
- 3. The Chief General Manager (I/A), Corporate Office, CESC, Mysuru for information.
- 4. All General Manager's, Corporate Office, CESC, Mysuru.
- 5. All Superintending Engineer (Ele), O&M Circle office, CESC.
- 6. The Deputy General Manager (Track Lead), Corporate Office, Mysuru to configure the same in TRM software.
- 7. The Deputy General Manager (MIS), Corporate Office, Mysuru to host the order in CESC official website.
- 8. All Executive Engineer (Ele) O&M Division, CESC.
- 9. All Assistant Executive Engineer (Ele) O&M Sub-Division, CESC. OC/MF.